
 

 

State-based Exchange Contact Information 

 

State Contact Email 

California Kelly Green, Waynee Lucero, & Jessica Altman  kelly.green@covered.ca.gov,  

waynee.lucero@covered.ca.gov,  

jessica.altman@covered.ca.gov 

Colorado Ezra Watland,  ewatland@c4hco.com 

Connecticut Ellyn Laramie, Outreach Coordinator ellyn.laramie@ct.gov 

DC Purvee Kempf, Deputy Executive Director & 

Sara Mead, Deputy Supt. of Early Learning 

Purvee.Kempf@dc.gov; 

sara.mead@dc.gov 

Idaho Theresa Ramirez theresa.ramirez@yourhealthidaho.org 

Kentucky Jeffrey Gegler jeffrey.Gegler@ky.gov 

Maine Meg Garratt-Reed, Maine DHHS megan.garratt-reed@maine.gov 

Maryland Tamara Cannida-Gunter tamara.cannida-

gunter@maryland.gov 

Massachusetts Sarah Buonopane, Community Outreach & 

Navigator Program Manager 

sarah.buonopane@state.ma.us 

 

Minnesota Christina Wessel christina.wessel@state.mn.us 

Nevada Katie Charleson, Communications Manager kcharleson@exchange.nv.gov 

 

New Jersey Devon Trolley, Exchange Director devon.trolley@dobi.nj.gov 

New Mexico Misti Dickens, Outreach & Engagement 

Specialist 

mdickens@nmhix.com 

Pennsylvania Zach Sherman & Scott Yeager, Outreach 

Manager 

zsherman@pa.gov; scoyeager@pa.gov 

Rhode Island Yvonne Wingard & Shelley Sousa yvonne.wingard.int@exchange.ri.gov; 

ssousa@rihca.org 

Vermont Zachary Goss, Outreach Lead zachary.goss@vermont.gov 

Washington Joan Altman, Director of Gov. Affairs and 

Strategic Partnerships, Mary McHale, 

Associate Director of Outreach 

joan.altman@wahbexchange.org,  

mary.mchale@wahbexchange.org 
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